504081939 11/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD THOMAS WILLIAM SCOTT	10/03/2016
PHILLIP MOUNTFORD	09/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD
Street Address:	WELINGTON SQUARE
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	OX1 2JD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: LANXESS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P144 00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. DINKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Dinkins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=P144_00004_Signed_Assignments_Scott_Mountford_110416#page1.tif source=P144_00004_Signed_Assignments_Scott_Mountford_110416#page2.tif source=P144_00004_Signed_Assignments_Scott_Mountford_110416#page3.tif

PATENT 504081939 REEL: 040220 FRAME: 0411

P144 00004USPCT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

 / 																	

have invented certain improvements in <u>METAL COMPLEX WITH A LEWIS BASE</u>

<u>LIGAND</u> as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No.:

14/889,596

Filed:

November 6, 2015, and

Attorney's Docket No.:

P144 00004USPCT: and

application identified in the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) as follows:

Serial No.:

PCT/EP2014/059354

Filed:

May 7, 2014

WHEREAS, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, a body corporate of England and Wales, whose administrative offices are at Wellington Square, Oxford OX1 2JD, England (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to which we are entitled in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one pound (£1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their contractual arrangements with the Assignee, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to which we are entitled in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby

PATENT REEL: 040220 FRAME: 0412 authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Assignee, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1,	************				**************		1.	Richard	Thomas	William	SCOT
					Dat	e					
2	P	Mew	ı Hard	q	131	2016	2.	Dhilin 8/	OUNTEC	nen	
œĸ	********				Dat		· ·	x cincedes and	~~	rs was	

PATENT REEL: 040220 FRAME: 0413

P144 00004USPCT

authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Assignee, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

